## Town of Lac du Flambeau

Vilas County • P.O. Box 68 • Lac du Flambeau, Wisconsin 54538 • (715) 588-3358



## Lac du Flambeau Fire Department

Chief Thomas Wegner

P O Box 68, Lac du Flambeau, WI 54538

Cell 715.892.5060

## AGENDA

**The Lac du Flambeau Fire Department** will hold a regular meeting on Wednesday, January 4, 2023 at 5:45 p.m. at 614 Wild Rice Ave, Lac du Flambeau

- 1. Meeting Call to Order
- 2. Open Meeting Statement
- 3. Approve Minutes of Last Meeting
- 4. Update from Health & Safety Officer
- 5. Old Business
- 6. New Business
- 7. Adjourn

In compliance with Open Meeting Laws, the Board will not discuss any matter other than agenda items listed above which have been properly posted and the media notified.

Requests from persons with disabilities who need assistance to participate in this meeting should be made to the Town Offices, 715-588-3358, with as much advance notice as possible.

Supervisor Gloria Cobb

Chairman Matthew E. Gaulke Supervisor Robert Hanson